
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.57

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt10 32.57

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson9 33.69

8060 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky9 34.3

8001 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman7 42.36

8030 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner6 45.38

8005 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8033 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 40.4



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.38

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo10 31.38

12027 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo9 32.45

12055 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles9 32.97

12040 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles9 34.68

12019 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish9 34.78

12060 Isla Mae Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Connie Lundberg-
Watkins

7 38.63

12018 Lovie Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 55.95



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

23.19

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins10 23.19

16001 Emma English Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling8 27.28

16008 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette6 32.31

16028 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy5 33.09

16065 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt5 33.4

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young2 40.19



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.02

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva10 25.02

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse9 27.64

20048 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske8 29.9

20052 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross6 33.23

20062 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona5 36.53

20017 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav5 37.78

20085 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour4 40.47

20009 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome3 42.69

20073 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer1 48.58

20120 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20010 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.78

20012 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 31.24

20011 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 31.84

20047 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ 36.76

20015 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 42.17

20044 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 52.03



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.41

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita10 29.41

24019 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert9 30.63

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett9 32.13

24008 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger8 34.75

24018 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett8 35.79

24010 Walter Boxer Cara Armour6 40.1

24005 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 39.42



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.84

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles10 33.84

8013 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin3 56.74



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.48

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

10 34.48

12045 Gryffindor Shiba Inu Mark Giles8 38.03

12012 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru7 44.53

12035 Cordelia Shiba Inu Eunice Giles6 46.41

12014 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 33.25

12022 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 41.39



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.24

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 29.24

16031 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg8 33.96

16014 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ NT

16039 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ NT

16038 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ 42.15

16016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 42.48



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.19

Wkclub 11/10/2019

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy10 31.19

20125 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon8 35.97



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

Wkclub 11/10/2019

145

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Zharia Labrador Retriever Liz  Olcott NQ 45.01 3.2215



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

Wkclub 11/10/2019

141

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo95 42.54 3.3145



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

Wkclub 11/10/2019

145

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 43.75 3.3143

20060 Swig Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase NQ 43.51 3.3326



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

Wkclub 11/10/2019

157

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Merry Papillon Pamela Hawkins NQ 55.41 2.8334



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

Wkclub 11/10/2019

161

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy100 43.88 3.6691



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

Wkclub 11/10/2019

165

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Winter Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 53.94 3.059



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

Wkclub 11/10/2019

170

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson100 66.33 2.5629



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

Wkclub 11/10/2019

175

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Emma English Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling100 40.4 4.3317



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

Wkclub 11/10/2019

180

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20130 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 43.97 4.0937

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 52.24 3.4456



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

Wkclub 11/10/2019

180

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld NQ 76.37 2.3569



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

Wkclub 11/10/2019

170

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 37.15 4.5760

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.42 3.585

8060 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 49.24 3.4525

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 50.72 3.3517

8031 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 65.45 2.5974

8005 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 39.67 4.2854

8032 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 50.93 3.3379

8009 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 62.08 2.7384

8001 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 65.1 2.6114



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

Wkclub 11/10/2019

170

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.96 4.7275

12010 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 40.48 4.1996

12040 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 42.64 3.9869

12019 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 43.25 3.9306

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen100 46.86 3.6278

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.88 3.5505

12003 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 55.88 3.0422

12006 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 34.87 4.8753

12007 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 49.15 3.4588

12011 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 53.8 3.1599

12055 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 54.02 3.147



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

Wkclub 11/10/2019

175

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.03 4.9957

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.07 3.7986

16008 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 47.23 3.7053

16036 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 49.89 3.5077

16028 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 51.05 3.4280

16035 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 48.5 3.6082

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 49.95 3.5035

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 50.34 3.4764



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

Wkclub 11/10/2019

180

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 37.63 4.7834

20048 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 42.56 4.2293

20011 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 44.05 4.0863

20017 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 45.49 3.9569

20066 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser100 47.74 3.7704

20047 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 48 3.75

20053 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 56.96 3.1601

20015 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20120 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20019 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 36.27 4.9628

20010 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.71 4.7733

20012 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 42.44 4.2413

20068 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 42.91 4.1948

20052 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 43.59 4.1294

20046 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase NQ 44.36 4.0577

20067 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 45.18 3.9841

20065 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 47.98 3.7516

20009 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 48.92 3.6795

20044 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 59.24 3.0385

20085 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 61.34 2.9345

20049 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 64.46 2.7924



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

Wkclub 11/10/2019

180

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 35.97 5.0042

24016 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 39.9 4.5113

24018 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 43.26 4.1609

24013 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 44.24 4.0687

24010 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 49.05 3.6697

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 49.76 3.6174

24008 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger100 49.96 3.6029

24005 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 53.05 3.3930

24006 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 41.97 4.2888

24017 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 42.69 4.2164

24019 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 44.05 4.0863

24007 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 45.93 3.9190



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

Wkclub 11/10/2019

145

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Demon Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 63.54 2.2820

20075 Knockers Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 85.23 1.7013



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

Wkclub 11/10/2019

157

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 48.53 3.2351



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

Wkclub 11/10/2019

165

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia95 61.9 2.6656

16039 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith94 75.97 2.1719

16019 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 75.35 2.1898



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

Wkclub 11/10/2019

175

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Cordelia Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 61.28 2.8557

12024 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 82.33 2.1256



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

Wkclub 11/10/2019

180

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Kiri Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ NT

20040 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ 66.13 2.7219



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

Wkclub 11/10/2019

170

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 71.41 2.3806



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

Wkclub 11/10/2019

170

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 40.66 4.1810

8050 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 51.66 3.2907

8012 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 56.98 2.9835

8015 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 58.98 2.8823

8016 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 61.24 2.776

8013 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 74.92 2.2691



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

Wkclub 11/10/2019

175

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 44.91 3.8967

12050 James Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 49.3 3.5497

12015 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 50.46 3.4681

12016 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12014 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 49.01 3.5707

12026 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 51.75 3.3816

12012 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ 70.87 2.4693



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

Wkclub 11/10/2019

180

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 41.37 4.351

16013 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 41.39 4.3489

16037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 42.59 4.2263

16050 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 49.42 3.6423

16016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 49.42 3.6423

16023 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 52.77 3.4110

16031 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 53.67 3.3538

16015 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 55.29 3.2556



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

Wkclub 11/10/2019

180

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 44.97 4.0027

20125 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 49.23 3.6563

20026 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 56.68 3.1757

20027 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ NT

20070 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 44.01 4.09

20021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 55.29 3.2556

20022 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 76.22 2.3616



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 33.63

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 41.81

8001 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 60.61



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12055 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.64

12040 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 32.66

12019 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 33.5

12010 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 38.61

12060 Isla Mae Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Connie Lundberg-
Watkins

 NQ 52.55



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.32

16001 Emma English Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling NQ 40.72



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 34.44

20012 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.53

20052 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 36.62

20047 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 40.39

20062 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 32.36

20010 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.59

20120 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.1

20011 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 36.02

20019 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 37.07



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 37.55

24018 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 42.33

24006 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 34.07

24017 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 38.9

24016 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 41.36

24010 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 47.4

24019 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 50.11

24001 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld NQ 73.15



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26003 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 28.46

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.35

8013 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 66.99



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35.4



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

Wkclub 11/10/2019

0

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 30.4

16013 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 35.69

16023 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 44.97

16016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 57.09



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

Wkclub 11/10/2019

105

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 33.23 3.1598



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

Wkclub 11/10/2019

107

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Zharia Labrador Retriever Liz  Olcott NQ 36.21 2.955



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

Wkclub 11/10/2019

103

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Sync Rat Terrier Rebecca Guaraldo100 19.89 5.1785

12018 Lovie Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 44.09 2.3361



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

Wkclub 11/10/2019

107

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.27 3.7849

20041 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ 19.08 5.608

20060 Swig Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase NQ 21.4 5

20073 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 22.58 4.7387



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

Wkclub 11/10/2019

107

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

Wkclub 11/10/2019

135

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Banner Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ NT

8026 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ NT

8033 Echo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 29.28 4.6107

8040 Merry Papillon Pamela Hawkins NQ 51.52 2.6203



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

Wkclub 11/10/2019

143

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Winter Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 33.21 4.3059



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

Wkclub 11/10/2019

147

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12060 Isla Mae Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Connie Lundberg-
Watkins

 NQ 41.05 3.581

12001 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.99 3.1283



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20130 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 28.44 5.5556



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert100 27.29 5.7897



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

Wkclub 11/10/2019

147

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 34.74 4.2314

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 35.37 4.1561

8001 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 41.48 3.5439

8009 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 44.43 3.3086

8031 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 44.51 3.3026

8060 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ NT

8005 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 26.28 5.5936

8011 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 26.42 5.564

8030 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 36.12 4.0698

8032 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 36.35 4.0440



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

Wkclub 11/10/2019

147

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 22.57 6.5131

12019 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 27.52 5.3416

12040 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 28.28 5.1980

12007 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton100 29.37 5.0051

12010 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 31.14 4.7206

12011 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.31 4.695

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.09 4.5809

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen100 35.46 4.1455

12006 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 24.68 5.9562

12055 Lois Lane Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 32.23 4.561

12003 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 40.77 3.6056



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

Wkclub 11/10/2019

153

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.89 4.6519

16028 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 34.18 4.4763

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 34.9 4.384

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ NT

16001 Emma English Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling NQ NT

16065 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 25.93 5.9005

16005 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 27.11 5.6437

16036 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek NQ 32.52 4.7048

16008 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 32.93 4.6462

16035 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 33.04 4.6308



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva100 23.53 6.7148

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 25.25 6.2574

20068 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 25.77 6.1312

20012 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 27.58 5.7288

20048 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.73 5.4995

20065 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 29.03 5.4426

20010 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.17 5.4165

20009 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 30.09 5.2509

20017 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 31.83 4.9639

20062 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 35.63 4.4345

20046 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase NQ 25.76 6.1335

20120 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 26.49 5.9645

20067 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 27.47 5.7517

20066 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser NQ 30.73 5.1416

20053 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 31.26 5.0544

20052 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 32.88 4.8054

20011 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 33.48 4.7192

20044 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 33.78 4.6773

20015 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 34.02 4.6443

20047 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ 35.61 4.437

20049 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 35.92 4.3987

20003 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 36.2 4.3646

20085 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 41.44 3.8127



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 26.27 6.0145

24006 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 27.7 5.704

24008 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger100 28.33 5.5771

24017 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 29.39 5.376

24013 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 32.43 4.8720

24005 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 32.5 4.8615

24018 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 33.47 4.7206

24010 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 33.69 4.6898

24025 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza NQ 26.63 5.9332

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.15 5.4202

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.69 5.3217

24007 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.25 4.8992

24001 Annie Belgian Tervuren Jean Weld NQ 48.77 3.2397



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26003 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 29.22 5.4073



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

Wkclub 11/10/2019

105

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Gryffindor Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 34.99 3.0009



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

Wkclub 11/10/2019

107

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ 39.89 2.6824



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

Wkclub 11/10/2019

107

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Knockers Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 41.18 2.5983

20074 Demon Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 62.32 1.7169



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

Wkclub 11/10/2019

135

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 30.27 4.4599



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

Wkclub 11/10/2019

143

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Brooklyn Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 71.58 1.9978



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

Wkclub 11/10/2019

147

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

Wkclub 11/10/2019

153

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 52.05 2.9395



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bronzie Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Kiri Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 44.62 3.5410



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

Wkclub 11/10/2019

147

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 44.33 3.3160

4005 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 49.52 2.9685



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

Wkclub 11/10/2019

147

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.02 5.8753

8015 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.6 3.6207

8013 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 40.69 3.6127

8029 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8016 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 34.23 4.2945

8012 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 43.01 3.4178

8050 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 57.87 2.5402



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

Wkclub 11/10/2019

153

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 25.99 5.8869

12022 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 26.61 5.7497

12015 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 27.36 5.5921

12026 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 31.25 4.896

12050 James Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 33.33 4.5905

12014 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 36.11 4.2371

12012 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru100 44.02 3.4757

12035 Cordelia Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 56.12 2.7263



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 29.5 5.3559

16050 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 31.61 4.9984

16016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 34.62 4.5638

16014 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 25 6.32

16013 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 27.14 5.8217

16037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 27.99 5.6449

16015 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 34.67 4.5573

16023 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 35.15 4.4950



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

Wkclub 11/10/2019

158

Wachusett KC

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 36.15 4.3707

20022 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 38.2 4.1361

20026 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.71 3.6147

20027 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 29.52 5.3523

20070 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 30.94 5.1067

20025 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.94 4.7966

20125 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ 37.87 4.1722


